sufficient budget to complete the contract and overall project works within existing 10 Year 
Plan financial allocations.  

Recommendation from Management 
a) That the report be received; 

b) That the tender submitted by HEB Construction Ltd, in the sum of sixteen million, eight 
hundred and six thousand, five hundred and eighty one dollars and sixteen cents 
($16,806,581.16) excluding GST, be approved for Contract No. 14378 – Three Waters 
Network Physical Works; and  

c) That the Approved Contract Sum be set at $18,500,000.00, excluding GST, comprising of 
$16,806,581.16, the tendered amount, and $1,693,418.84 for contingency and provisional